Illinois law.
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Section 1402.70  Penalties Imposed by Stewards 

The Stewards shall have the power to suspend an occupation license or to impose a civil penalty not to exceed $5,000 or both, for a violation of the rules.  If, in the opinion of the Stewards, a license should be revoked, they shall so recommend to the Boards. 

(Source:  Amended at 5 Ill. Reg. 13722, effective December 2, 1981) 
